



COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Columbus Dragonfly Trails - Renovations to MLK Connector - RFB No. 21-0014

This tabulation of bids is not indicative of an award or intent to award to a particular Bidder. Submittal copies are being forwarded to the department representative, who will provide an award recommendation for approval by Columbus Council.

February 19, 2021

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
140-1000	1	LS	MOBILIZATION	25,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	25,200.00	25,200.00	67,222.68	67,222.68
150-1000	1	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	65,000.00	65,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	43,200.00	43,200.00	46,895.50	46,895.50
210-0100	1	LS	GRADING COMPLETE (INCLUDING DEMOLITION & TREE REMOVALS)	689,000.00	689,000.00	455,500.00	455,500.00	396,000.00	396,000.00	756,921.05	756,921.05
310-5120	20	SY	GR AGGR SUBBASE CRS, 12 IN, INCL MATL	50.00	1,000.00	84.82	1,696.40	60.00	1,200.00	56.43	1,128.60
402-3103	2	TN	1 1/4 IN. RECYCLED ASPH CONC 9.5MM SUPERPAVE GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MTL & H LIME	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,282.86	2,565.72	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00
402-4012	2	TN	2 IN RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19MM SUPERPAVE GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MTL & H LIME	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,282.86	2,565.72	300.00	600.00	250.00	500.00
413-0750	1	GAL	BITUM TACK COAT	150.00	150.00	31.64	31.64	10.00	10.00	18.75	18.75
432-0200	530	SY	MILL EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE, MILL DEPTH = 2IN	20.00	10,600.00	11.72	6,211.60	6.80	3,604.00	14.05	7,446.50
441-0018	386	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN (HEAVY DUTY)	80.00	30,880.00	76.15	29,393.90	85.00	32,810.00	52.97	20,446.42
441-0104	210	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN	45.00	9,450.00	71.47	15,008.70	40.00	8,400.00	35.79	7,515.90
441-5002	146	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 1	14.00	2,044.00	23.43	3,420.78	25.00	3,650.00	14.47	2,112.62
441-5002	1920	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	15.00	28,800.00	22.26	42,739.20	25.00	48,000.00	15.04	28,876.80
441-5003	30	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 8 IN, TP 2	18.00	540.00	29.29	878.70	50.00	1,500.00	15.60	468.00
441-6022	85	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	25.00	2,125.00	38.66	3,286.10	35.00	2,975.00	34.48	2,930.80
444-1000	7716	LF	SAWED JOINTS IN NEW TRAIL&SIDEWALK PAVEMENTS @ 10' O.C.	1.00	7,716.00	3.52	27,160.32	1.50	11,574.00	1.25	9,645.00

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
441-0105	6000	SY	CONCRETE TRAIL, 5IN, 3000 PSI	45.00	270,000.00	45.00	270,000.00	99.40	596,400.00	53.03	318,180.00
441-0105	37	SY	CONCRETE, TRAIL, 4IN, STA 203+05 TO 303+41	42.00	1,554.00	90.21	3,337.77	60.00	2,220.00	35.79	1,324.23
500-3800	45	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8IN, HES, INCL. REINFORCING	90.00	4,050.00	107.78	4,850.10	100.00	4,500.00	57.60	2,592.00
500-3104	2	SY	CONCRETE STAIRS, INCL. REINFORCING, STA. 31+50	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,757.25	3,514.50	2,000.00	4,000.00	517.89	1,035.78
999-5200	12	EA	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE (GDOT STANDARD, COLOR RED)	275.00	3,300.00	292.88	3,514.56	300.00	3,600.00	259.25	3,111.00
640-1000	64	SY	PLAZA CONC. SAND-BLAST EXPOSED AGGREGATE FINISH	60.00	3,840.00	195.65	12,521.60	100.00	6,400.00	67.50	4,320.00
640-1001	432	LF	SAW CUT 1/4" LINEAR SCORING	1.00	432.00	7.03	3,036.96	1.50	648.00	4.38	1,892.16
900-0039	84	SF	BRICK PAVERS, PATTERN & SIZE TO MATCH EXISTING, STA. 11+50	14.00	1,176.00	52.72	4,428.48	25.00	2,100.00	20.55	1,726.20
900-0039	380	SF	DETECTABLE BRICK PAVERS WITH TRUCATED DOMES, COLOR RED	12.00	4,560.00	41.01	15,583.80	35.00	13,300.00	39.75	15,105.00
222-1002	80	SY	#57 STONE (CLEAN), 6 IN, (ROOT BRIDGING AREAS)	15.00	1,200.00	27.36	2,188.80	20.00	1,600.00	20.07	1,605.60
603-7000	80	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC (ROOT BRIDGING AREAS)	5.00	400.00	3.26	260.80	3.00	240.00	1.53	122.40
643-8200	500	LF	BARRIER TREE FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	2.00	1,000.00	2.64	1,320.00	3.00	1,500.00	1.69	845.00
611-5551	6	EA	RELOCATE TRAIL MAP SIGN, HISTORIC MARKER, SPECIAL SIGNS	600.00	3,600.00	1,367.07	8,202.42	300.00	1,800.00	67.50	405.00
636-1033	54	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS TP9 MAT	30.00	1,620.00	23.25	1,255.50	30.00	1,620.00	22.50	1,215.00
636-3010	84	LF	HIGHWAY SIGNS POST SQARE STEEL TUBE W/ BREAKAWAY SLEVE	25.00	2,100.00	10.55	886.20	25.00	2,100.00	19.07	1,601.88
636-1704	3	EA	HANDICAP PARKING SIGN AND METAL POST	400.00	1,200.00	351.45	1,054.35	175.00	525.00	243.75	731.25
636-1041	254	SF	TRAIL SIGN PANEL, DIRECT PRINT PER SPECIFICATIONS	115.00	29,210.00	56.23	14,282.42	60.00	15,240.00	42.82	10,876.28
636-5102	26	EA	TRAIL REGULATORY SIGN SQ ALUM POST PATINED BLACK, PER DETAILS, INCL HARDWARE	450.00	11,700.00	363.17	9,442.42	420.00	10,920.00	482.50	12,545.00
636-1042	2	EA	TRAIL DIRECTIONAL SIGN SQ ALUM POST PATINED BLACK, PER DETAILS, INCL HARDWARE	450.00	900.00	616.21	1,232.42	630.00	1,260.00	482.50	965.00

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
636-1043	1	EA	TRAIL KIOSK SIGN SQ ALUM POST, CLEAR COAT PER DETAILS, INCL HARDWARE	630.00	630.00	2,284.43	2,284.43	2,600.00	2,600.00	1,675.00	1,675.00
636-1045	1	EA	TRAIL MILE MARKER SQ ALUM POST, PAINTED BLACK, PER DETAILS INCL HARDWARE	410.00	410.00	501.40	501.40	600.00	600.00	415.00	415.00
636-5103	1	EA	TRAIL MILE MARKER SIGN, SQ ALUM POST, 3FT, PER DETAILS	280.00	280.00	501.40	501.40	600.00	600.00	415.00	415.00
639-1230	1	EA	TREATED TIMBER POLE	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,686.96	1,686.96	400.00	400.00	2,156.25	2,156.25
639-1600	1	EA	GUY AND ANCHOR ASSEMBLY	2,000.00	2,000.00	515.46	515.46	250.00	250.00	503.13	503.13
639-2001	16	LF	STEEL WIRE STRAND CABLE, 1/4 IN	10.00	160.00	16.10	257.60	3.00	48.00	3.60	57.60
653-1804	2376	LF	THERMO SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN WHITE (GDOT CROSSWALKS)	3.50	8,316.00	4.52	10,739.52	2.60	6,177.60	2.94	6,985.44
652-6502	7716	LF	SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 4 IN, YELLOW (TRAIL CL)	1.00	7,716.00	0.75	5,787.00	1.10	8,487.60	0.57	4,398.12
653-0099	6	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT, TP2, PER DETAIL 5/SM-00	100.00	600.00	29.29	175.74	600.00	3,600.00	1,562.50	9,375.00
653-0099	4	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT, TP3, PER DETAIL 5/SM-00	100.00	400.00	46.86	187.44	400.00	1,600.00	2,312.50	9,250.00
653-0099	2	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT, TP1 BIKE, PER DETAIL 6/SM-00	100.00	200.00	58.58	117.16	400.00	800.00	2,312.50	4,625.00
653-0099	2	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING, PAINT, TP2 PED, PER DETAIL 6/SM-00	100.00	200.00	58.58	117.16	600.00	1,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
653-0095	1	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, HANDICAP SYMBOL	300.00	300.00	337.39	337.39	400.00	400.00	343.75	343.75
653-0110	11	EA	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW MARKING, TP 1	220.00	2,420.00	257.73	2,835.03	200.00	2,200.00	137.50	1,512.50
653-0120	1	EA	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW MARKING, TP 2	240.00	240.00	292.88	292.88	200.00	200.00	137.50	137.50
653-0130	3	EA	THERMOPLASTIC ARROW MARKING, TP 3	300.00	900.00	351.45	1,054.35	200.00	600.00	231.25	693.75
653-1501	928	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	1.00	928.00	2.93	2,719.04	2.00	1,856.00	0.82	760.96
653-1502	1442	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	1.00	1,442.00	2.93	4,225.06	2.00	2,884.00	0.82	1,182.44
653-1704	243	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN WHITE (STOP BARS)	7.00	1,701.00	13.08	3,178.44	8.50	2,065.50	6.88	1,671.84

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
653-6006	162	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, HATCH, YELLOW	7.00	1,134.00	58.83	9,530.46	6.50	1,053.00	6.88	1,114.56
643-8032	184	LF	AMERISTAR MONTAGE, 8FT BLACK- SECURITY FENCE	135.00	24,840.00	106.73	19,638.32	105.00	19,320.00	120.94	22,252.96
643-8050	1	EA	RELOCATE SINGLE SWING GATE AT ZIPLINE (STA 4+80 TO 4+92)	750.00	750.00	585.75	585.75	500.00	500.00	843.75	843.75
643-8051	1	LS	RECONSTRUCT METAL FENCE AT ZIPLINE (STA 4+80 TO 4+92)	1,750.00	1,750.00	3,280.20	3,280.20	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,125.00	2,125.00
900-0526	11	EA	FIXED STEEL BOLLARDS	750.00	8,250.00	1,238.52	13,623.72	500.00	5,500.00	530.00	5,830.00
900-0527	1	EA	REMOVABLE STEEL BOLLARDS	2,250.00	2,250.00	1,602.19	1,602.19	900.00	900.00	662.50	662.50
900-0528	1	EA	BENCH	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,735.08	2,735.08	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,865.65	2,865.65
900-0529	3	EA	TRASH RECEPTACLE	1,250.00	3,750.00	1,952.39	5,857.17	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,726.98	5,180.94
515-1002	888	LF	METAL HANDRAIL, Per Detail C/ S-0.0 HT 3'-6"	60.00	53,280.00	169.87	150,844.56	110.00	97,680.00	75.00	66,600.00
515-1003	768	LF	METAL HANDRAIL, Per Detail 1/S-1.1, HT 1'- 6"	70.00	53,760.00	106.61	81,876.48	70.00	53,760.00	56.00	43,008.00
500-3107	51	CY	TURNUP WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 0+10 - 1+70	650.00	33,150.00	1,347.23	68,708.73	250.00	12,750.00	1,153.72	58,839.72
500-3107	72	CY	TURNDOWN EDGE WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 2+12 - 4+73	650.00	46,800.00	1,044.98	75,238.56	250.00	18,000.00	1,107.37	79,730.64
500-3107	101	CY	TURNDOWN EDGE WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 100+21 - 103+07	650.00	65,650.00	1,044.98	105,542.98	250.00	25,250.00	1,107.37	111,844.37
500-3107	7	CY	TURNDOWN EDGE WALL: RUBBED FINISH RIVERWALK PLAZA	650.00	4,550.00	1,044.98	7,314.86	250.00	1,750.00	1,107.37	7,751.59
500-3107	56	CY	TURNUP WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 103+48 -104+99	650.00	36,400.00	1,347.23	75,444.88	250.00	14,000.00	1,153.72	64,608.32
500-3107	31	CY	TURNUP WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 48+96 -51+41	650.00	20,150.00	1,347.23	41,764.13	250.00	7,750.00	769.79	23,863.49
500-3107	35	CY	TURNDOWN EDGE WALL: RUBBED FINISH STA 4+90 - 5+10	650.00	22,750.00	1,044.98	36,574.30	250.00	8,750.00	1,107.37	38,757.95
626-0601	768	LF	PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER, INCL. ATTACHMENT, PER DETAILS	130.00	99,840.00	159.26	122,311.68	140.00	107,520.00	130.06	99,886.08
611-8120	25	EA	ADJUST UTILITY GRADE (ELECTRIC, GAS, WATER, ETC.)	75.00	1,875.00	470.38	11,759.50	1,500.00	37,500.00	37.50	937.50

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
163-0300	11	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1.00	11.00	2,124.49	23,369.39	2,500.00	27,500.00	2,020.00	22,220.00
163-0301	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL INSPECTIONS, WEEKLY AND MONTHLY	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,623.20	5,623.20	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
163-0402	1	LS	TEMPORARY CONC. WASHDOWN	3,500.00	3,500.00	5,224.42	5,224.42	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,062.50	5,062.50
163-0529	3547	LF	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER, TYPE NS	4.00	14,188.00	3.52	12,485.44	6.00	21,282.00	1.32	4,682.04
163-0550	2	EA	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP, TYPE F	300.00	600.00	451.97	903.94	500.00	1,000.00	118.75	237.50
163-0550	20	EA	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP, TYPE P	300.00	6,000.00	451.95	9,039.00	300.00	6,000.00	118.75	2,375.00
165-0030	3547	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SEDIMENT BARRIER, TYPE NS	0.01	35.47	0.30	1,064.10	2.00	7,094.00	0.32	1,135.04
165-0030	1242	LF	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP S	0.01	12.42	0.58	720.36	1.00	1,242.00	0.38	471.96
165-0101	11	EA	MAINTENANCE OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	1.00	11.00	1,650.14	18,151.54	200.00	2,200.00	505.00	5,555.00
165-0105	20	LS	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	0.01	0.20	182.72	3,654.40	200.00	4,000.00	15.00	300.00
167-1000	1	LS	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	8,000.00	8,000.00	1,405.80	1,405.80	6,000.00	6,000.00	43.75	43.75
171-0030	1242	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP S OR SOCK	4.00	4,968.00	4.39	5,452.38	5.00	6,210.00	2.60	3,229.20
700-6910	0.7	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	6,000.00	4,200.00	2,928.76	2,050.13	2,000.00	1,400.00	795.00	556.50
700-8000	0.7	AC	FERTILIZER MIX GRADE	1,100.00	770.00	1,171.50	820.05	1,000.00	700.00	57.50	40.25
716-2000	637	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	4.00	2,548.00	2.64	1,681.68	2.00	1,274.00	1.53	974.61
550-1180	23	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, RCP, H 1-10	100.00	2,300.00	55.28	1,271.44	80.00	1,840.00	75.91	1,745.93
611-3000	2	EA	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN ADD FLUME, GP 1 (STA 202+78))(STA 203+47)	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,885.61	5,771.22	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,315.08	4,630.16
611-3000	1	EA	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN ADD FLUME, GP 1 (STA 53+09)	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,189.26	3,189.26	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,315.08	2,315.08
611-3000	4	EA	RECONSTR CATCH BASIN, GP 1(STA 54+47, 58+60, 203+47) W/ RING AND COVER	1,500.00	6,000.00	3,189.26	12,757.04	1,500.00	6,000.00	2,315.08	9,260.32

Item Number	Quantity	Units	Item Description	JHC Corporation (Peachtree City, GA)		Southeastern Site Development (Newnan, GA)		Earth-Scapes, Inc. (Phenix City, AL)		Lewallen Construction (Marietta, GA)	
				Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price	Unit Price	Ext. Price
611-8050	2	EA	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (STA 59+80, 202+97)	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,581.95	5,163.90	1,000.00	2,000.00	150.00	300.00
660-0812	48	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 12 IN, DIP (USE FOR STORM LINE 2)	80.00	3,840.00	93.21	4,474.08	100.00	4,800.00	135.80	6,518.40
668-2100	1	EA	DROP INLET WITH RING AND COVER, 1033F, STA 203+61	3,100.00	3,100.00	6,854.36	6,854.36	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,286.43	3,286.43
668-2100	1	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1, HOOD AND GRATE	900.00	900.00	2,927.46	2,927.46	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,937.50	3,937.50
668-2100	1	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1, WITH GRATE	3,100.00	3,100.00	2,927.46	2,927.46	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,031.25	3,031.25
668-6112	81	LF	TRENCH DRAIN, 12 IN, ADA COMPLIANT W/ BIKE RATED GRATE, SEE DETAILS	300.00	24,300.00	446.24	36,145.44	150.00	12,150.00	132.98	10,771.38
668-7024	1	LF	24 IN OPEN CONCRETE FLUME W/ STEEL TRAFFIC GRATE	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,171.50	1,171.50	500.00	500.00	378.75	378.75
702-0000	144	EA	TREE GATOR BAGS	200.00	28,800.00	64.44	9,279.36	50.00	7,200.00	62.50	9,000.00
700-9400	30	EA	TREES, 3 CAL.	500.00	15,000.00	736.88	22,106.40	850.00	25,500.00	687.50	20,625.00
700-9400	42	EA	TREES, 2.5 CAL.	425.00	17,850.00	619.73	26,028.66	750.00	31,500.00	625.00	26,250.00
700-9400	22	EA	SHRUB, 3 GAL	35.00	770.00	29.29	644.38	50.00	1,100.00	31.25	687.50
700-9400	143	EA	ORNAMENTAL GRASS, 3 GAL	35.00	5,005.00	22.26	3,183.18	45.00	6,435.00	31.25	4,468.75
700-9400	1811	EA	GROUNDCOVER, 1 GAL	14.00	25,354.00	8.21	14,868.31	25.00	45,275.00	10.00	18,110.00
700-9410	1150	SY	SOD (TYPE TO MATCH EXISTING)	10.00	11,500.00	8.89	10,223.50	4.50	5,175.00	10.69	12,293.50
800-1001	400	CY	FILL DIRT FOR TRAIL SUBGRADE	35.00	14,000.00	44.29	17,716.00	35.00	14,000.00	35.84	14,336.00
999-1001	1	ALLOW	IRRIGATION SYSTEM REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
999-1002	1	ALLOW	UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
Total Unit Price Bid				2,080,732.09		2,331,467.67		2,096,824.70		2,340,018.00	